(COUNTY CZF LoS ANGELES
Public Health

Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Programs

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program
600 S. Commonwealth Ave., Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90005
Phone: (213) 639-6419 Fax: (213) 639-1034
Website: www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/mch

Joanne Roberts, PHN
Perinatal Services Coordinator
(213) 639-6427
jroberts@ph.lacounty.gov

Melanie Niedjelski, PHN
Assistant Coordinator
Inglewood, Southeast LA Co:
Bellflower, San Antonio,
Whittier

(213) 639-6426
mniedjelski@ph.lacounty.gov

Kevin Burdett, PHN
Assistant Coordinator

SG Valley, Highland Park
South LA, East LA

(213) 639-6429
Kburdett@ph.lacounty.gov

Carol Phillips, PHN, CLE
Assistant Coordinator
Downtown LA, Southwest LA:
Compton, Harbor, Torrance
(213) 639-6428
cphillips@ph.lacounty.gov

Jenny Morales, PHN
Assistant Coordinator

Hollywood, SF Valley, Antelope

Valley, West LA
(213) 639-6437
jmorales@ph.lacounty.gov

Cpspshare /Administration/
CPSP Staff Roster Rev. 10/21/16

Laura Wilson, LCSW

Clinical Social Work Consultant
(213) 639-6423
lauwilson@ph.lacounty.gov

Vacant
Nutrition Consultant

Milan Henry, MPH
Health Education Consultant
(213) 639-6425

mihenry@ph.lacounty.gov

Arnold Hartoonian

Health Education Assistant
(213) 639-6445
ahartoonian@ph.lacounty.gov

Sharonne Gantt

Staff Support

(213) 639-6422
sgantt@ph.lacounty.gov
(E-mail for training certificates)

City of Long Beach

Dept. of Health & Human Services
Robyn Williams, RN, PHN

Perinatal Services Coordinator

2525 Grand Ave., Room 250

(562) 570-4271/(562) 570-4099 fax
Robyn.williams@longbeach.gov

Pasadena City Health Department
Geraldine Perry-Williams, PHN
Perinatal Services Coordinator 1845
Fair Oaks Ave., 2" Floor

(626) 744-6092/(626) 744-6112 fax
operry-williams@cityofpasadena.net
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